
 

 

  

 

  

 

  

CSU Facts & Figures 2024: Full-Time & Part-Time Enrollment 

Full-Time and Part-Time Enrollment by Student Classification 

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall 
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

4-Year 
# Change 

4-Year 
% Change 

Full-Time 
Dual Enrollment 
Freshmen 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Senior 
Transient 
Audit/Non-Degree 
Post-Baccalaureate 

Total Undergraduate 
Graduate 

Total 

72 67 46 55 91 
1,530 1,431 1,345 1,324 1,384 
973 835 798 898 860 
950 859 861 790 808 

1,185 1,044 1,068 1,012 973 
0 2 17 16 10 
1 1 0 0 0 
49 37 41 44 38 

4,760 4,276 4,176 4,139 4,164 
504 463 444 472 600 

5,264 4,739 4,620 4,611 4,764 

19 
-146 
-113 
-142 
-212 
10 
-1 
-11 

-596 
96 

-500 

26.4% 
-9.5% 
-11.6% 
-14.9% 
-17.9% 
0.0% 

-100.0% 
-22.4% 
-12.5% 
19.0% 
-9.5% 

Part-Time 
Dual Enrollment 300 308 232 306 376 76 25.3% 
Freshmen 385 367 324 273 290 -95 -24.7% 
Sophomore 319 309 289 268 279 -40 -12.5% 
Junior 329 377 285 277 304 -25 -7.6% 
Senior 661 669 585 668 659 -2 -0.3% 
Transient 5 1 6 4 4 -1 -20.0% 
Audit/Non-Degree 16 13 6 6 2 -14 -87.5% 
Post-Baccalaureate 106 107 119 92 69 -37 -34.9% 

Total Undergraduate 2,121 2,151 1,846 1,894 1,983 -138 -6.5% 
Graduate 991 1,035 1,034 1,132 1,190 199 20.1% 

Total 3,112 3,186 2,880 3,026 3,173 61 2.0% 
Combined 

Dual Enrollment 372 375 278 361 467 95 25.5% 
Freshmen 1,915 1,798 1,669 1,597 1,674 -241 -12.6% 
Sophomore 1,292 1,144 1,087 1,166 1,139 -153 -11.8% 
Junior 1,279 1,236 1,146 1,067 1,112 -167 -13.1% 
Senior 1,846 1,713 1,653 1,680 1,632 -214 -11.6% 
Transient 5 3 23 20 14 9 180.0% 
Audit/Non-Degree 17 14 6 6 2 -15 -88.2% 
Post-Baccalaureate 155 144 160 136 107 -48 -31.0% 

Total Undergraduate 6,881 6,427 6,022 6,033 6,147 -734 -10.7% 
Graduate 1,495 1,498 1,478 1,604 1,790 295 19.7% 

Total 8,376 7,925 7,500 7,637 7,937 -439 -5.2% 


